VILLAGE OF CHASE

BYLAW NO. 649 - 2004

A Bylaw to amend the Village of Chase Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 610 - 2000

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 610 - 2000;

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary to amend Bylaw No. 610;

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

That Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 610 - 2000 is hereby amended as 1. follows:

That Part B, section 4 (c) of Bylaw No. 610 - 2000 be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following;

- Where a Council member or Village staff member provides transportation 4 c. for duties under section 3 through the use of their personal motor vehicle, reimbursement shall be at the rate of \$0.44 per kilometre.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Remuneration and Expense Amendment Bylaw No. 649 - 2004."

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 23rd DAY OF March, 2004.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 23rd DAY OF March, 2004.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 23rd DAY OF March, 2004.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF May, 2004.

Clerk

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 649 - 2004.

Clerk.

Mayor